



Entzündbarer Feststoff / Matière solide inflammable.  
 Substanzja stala latvopalmu / Solido inflamabile.  
 Brandigigt fast stof / Brandligt fast ämne.  
 Flammable solid / Movable kat.

Achtung / Attention / Atención /  
 Waarschuwng / Uwaga / Attenzione  
 Advarsel / Varning / Warning / Uyarı

CAS 8008 - 20 6 UFI : N309-DOCC-H006-24RF

**FLAMMINGO | Firelighters**

**48** cubes



• Aanmaakblokjes • Zündwürfel • Firelighters • Allume-feu  
 • Pastillas de encendido • Acendalhas • Tutuştuğu • κύβοι προσανάματα



**FLAMMINGO | Firelighters**

**FLAMMINGO**

Produced by: Perennia Ltd GmbH  
 Chemnitzstraße 2 & 4, 39076 Sennheiser, Germany, EU  
 Tel: +49 (0)391 121 341070 • info@perennia.de • www.perennia.de

**FLAMMINGO | Firelighters**



**DE Gefahrhinweise**  
 - H228: Entzündbarer Feststoff.  
 - H315: Verursacht Hautirritation.  
 - H336: Kann Schläfrigkeit und Benommenheit verursachen.  
 - H411: Giftig für Wasserorganismen, mit langfristiger Wirkung.  
 - EUH208: Enthält: Formaldehyd! Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

**DE Sicherheitshinweise**  
 - P101: Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten.  
 - P102: Dort nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.  
 - P210: Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen sowie anderen Zündquellenarten fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.  
 - P271: Nur im Freien oder in gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden.  
 - P302+P352: Bei Berührung MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel Wasser waschen.  
 - P501: Inhalt gemäß lokalen/regionalen/nationalen internationalen Vorschriften entsorgen.

**EN Hazard Statements**  
 - H228: Flammable solid.  
 - H315: Causes skin irritation.  
 - H336: May cause drowsiness or dizziness.  
 - H411: Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects.  
 - EUH208: Contains: Formaldehyd! May produce an allergic reaction.

**EN Precautionary Statements**  
 - P101: If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand.  
 - P102: Keep out of reach of children.  
 - P210: Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flame and other ignition sources. No smoking.  
 - P271: Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area.  
 - P302+P352: If ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water.  
 - P501: Dispose of contents in accordance with local state or national legislation.

**DE Gebrauchsanweisung: Ein oder zwei Feueranzünder auf eine Schicht Kohle**  
 oder Holz legen. Kleine Mengen Kohle bzw. Holz aufschütten dann aufstocke mit größeren Mengen. Feueranzünder anzünden, Zünder halb öffnen bis Kohle / Holz brennen, dann ganz öffnen. Die Anzündler sind auch geeignet für offene Feuer.

**EN Instructions for use:** Place one or two fire starters on a layer of coal or wood. Put small amounts of coal or wood then top up with bigger amount. Light the firelighter. Half open the lighter until the coal / wood burns, then open it completely. The lighters are also suitable for open fires.

**FR Instructions pour l'utilisation:** Placer un ou deux allume-feu sur une couche de charbon ou de bois. Déposer de petites quantités de charbon ou de bois, puis augmenter les quantités. Allumer l'allume-feu. Ouvrir à moitié l'allumeur jusqu'à ce que le charbon / le bois brûle, puis l'ouvrir complètement. Les allumeurs conviennent également pour les feux ouverts.

**PL Instrukcja użytkowania:** Umieścić jeden lub dwa podpalaki na warstwie węgla lub drewna. Ułożyć niewielkie ilości węgla lub drewna, a następnie uzupełnić zasypką węglami. Zapalić podpalak, zapalić do połowy, aż węgla / drewno zacznie się palić, a następnie otworzyć.

128.00

128.00

20.00

19.00

308.00

233.00

194.00

19.50

19.50